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ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
I' 0 IIOX ._. I'MOH< uo Ut6 

PORT ST JOE. f'LORIDA 324!17 

July 16, 1997 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Report1ng 
Flo rida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0650 

Re: Docket No. 970003-GU 
Purchased Gas Cost Reco very 

Dear Ms. Bayo, 

u .. l~li~AL . 
;ll f. r.oPY 

Enclosed for filing in the above re f erenced dockeL are an 
original and ten (10) copies of St. Joe Natura l Gus Companv' s 
Purchased Gas Adjustment Reporting Schedules A- 1 and supporting 
detail, A- 2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6 and al l o f the Vendor Invoices for 
the month of June 1997. Also St. Joe has 1ev1sed Schedules A-1 / R, 
line 6 (actual) for April and May YTD, and Sch . A-2, l1ne 2 for 
April and May YTD included. 

Be advised the Cost of Gas Purchased on Sche~ule A l and Fuel 
Revenues on A- 2 include lOOt o f the company• s FGT Reservation 
Charges although approximately sixty-s1 x pe rcent (66\ l of the FGT 
Reservation Charges have not been collected by the company nor pa.d 
to FGT due to one customer's failure to pay its gas b1ll. 

Pleaae acknowledge receipt of these documents by SLumping the 
extra copy of this letter whic h is also enclosed . 

Thank you fo r your assistance. 

Very truly yours, 

(% ~.¥1Jin/ 
Stuart L. Shoaf 

President 

iUi!U~· 
~ 8nclosures 
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ST. JOB NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 970003-GU 
July 18, 1997 

Wayne Schiefelbein, Esq. 
Gatlin, Woods, Carlson & Cowdery 
1709-D Mahan Drive 
Tallahassee, Fl. 32308 

Jack Shreve 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o Fla. House of Representatives 
The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399- 130 

Norman Horton, Esq. 
Messer, Vickers, Caparello 

French & Madsen 
P.O. Box 1876 
Tallahassee, Pl. 32302-1876 

Vicki G. Kaufman 
Lawson, McWhirter, Orandoff 

& ReeveA 
117 s. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Fl. 32301 

Brian Powers, President 
Indiantown Gas Company 
P.O. Box 8 
Indiantown, Pl. 33456 

William B Willingham, Esq. 
Rutledge, &xenia, Underwood, 

Purnell & Hoffman, P.A. 
P.O. Box 551 
Tallahassee, Fl. 32302-0551 

Mr. Sandy Kurland, VP Finance 
Palm Beach County Utilities 
10180 Rlverside Drive 
Palm Beach Gardens, Fl. 33410 

D Bruce May 
Holland & Knight 
315 S. Calhoun St. Suite 600 
Taliahassee, Fl. 32301 

Mr. Ansley Watson, Jr., Esq. 
MacFarlane, Fer~Json, Allison 

l Kelly 
P.O. Box 1531 
Tampa, Fl. 33601 

Cochran Keating, Esq. 
Divison of Legal Services 
F. Public Service commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0850 

Michae l Pale~ki, Esq. 
955 Eaot 25th Stre~t 
Hialeah, Fl. 33013-3498 
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COUPANY:ST JOE NATURAl. GAS CO CALC\J V.'llON OP TR•JE-U P AND INfl'JU!Sr PROVISION SCHEDULE A-2 l 
(REVISED 8/1 11/113) 

R)A THE PEAIOO Of': 

.. 
TruE-uP CAI..CUV.TIOH 

1 PURCHASS:l GAS COST 

2 TRANSPOffTA110N COST 

LitlE 4 

3lOTAL. 

4 FUEL AE\IElllJES 
(NET OF REVENUE TAlC) 

5 TRJE-U'(COUECTED) OR ll:RJNOED 
15 RJEL F£V9lJE APPI.JCAa..E TO P€ROO • 

(UNE 4 (~ or-) UNE 5l 
1 TRJE -I.P MO\hSION - 'nilS PEnOO 

(UNE 6 - UNE 31 

II INTEJe>T PACMSION- 1HS P€ROO (21) 

9 BEG1NN1N3 Of PEFIOO TRJE-I.P N£J 
IN'Tat:ST 

10 lRJE -U' COUECTED COR (Fe'\Jfo«)ED) 

tJ£VERSE a UNE 5) 
10. FtEX AATE F£RJNl {lla~ble) 
IITOTAL.ESTIMATED{AC'T\JAL TRJE-I.P 

·I~T 

12 BEGINNIK3 TRJE-UP IIHl 

INTEFEST PfOIISION (Q) 

13 ENOIN3 TRJE-U' 8EFOf£ 
INTEI'£ST (12+7-5} 

14lOTAL. (12+131 

15A~~Of14) 

18 I~TAATE- ARST 

DAY OF MONlli 
171Nl'Efl:STAATE- RRST 

DAY Of sua:seDJENT UONlH 

111 TOTAL (18+17) 

IQ AVEfW3E (~Of 18) 

20 MONlHLY AVEJWi£ (1Q(12 Monlhs) 

21 INTEREST PI£NISION 1 

St&t.ooe J S46.-m7 

$187 ,083 S411.7ff7 

(:52g,8'il6} !$211.11116), 
$157,187 s 115,1191 

($:3.618~ ~·:;j 

~ 
($1 , 

)G 

$0 

($205.151 

5.150 

5.52 5..52 

11.12 11.12 
5.56 sse 
0.40 

(1 14,2Hl) 
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(140~ 
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.0~ 

I 
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, ..... :~ 
(131,1513 
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(:IS, 

(144, 

0.00 

0.00 

0 .00 

0.00 

000 1$5.~ 
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0 00 $1111.6811 1 
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(4115~ 
(553. 
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r--COMPAHY: ST. JOE NATURAL Go\$ COMPANY--

I 
- TRAHSPORTATION PURCHASES 

SYSTEM SUPPLY AHO END USE 
ACTUAL FOR THE PmJOO OF: 
PRESENT MONTH. JUNE 

~--..:A.;.---~---;;:;B_-_...., __ -c- -0- -E-

1 PURCHASED I PUACHASED I SCH I SYSTEM r: DATE FROM I FOR ~ SUPPLY me i rnr SJJG I - 2.400 I 

2 . FGT ~ FT 
3 . FGT SJNG FT 122.400 

" 
. PRIOR SJNG FT 105.()..() 

APRIL 117 Through 

-F-

END 
USE 

414.1500 
2JOO 

474.1500 
1<2.400 
105.000 $23.730 

I 

I 5 . PRIOR SJNG FT 21.720 21 .72{) $.1.7119 1 
e 0 
7 I I I 

0 
8 I 0 

1 
g 0 I 

10 0 

I II I I 
0 

I 12 0 
13 0 
14 0 
15 0 
ICI 0 
17 0 
ltl I 0 
Ill 0 
20 0 
21 0 
22 0 
23 0 
24 0 
25 0 
2tl 0 
27 0 
2tl 0 
211 0 
30 0 

0 
TOTAL 251,520 474600 nll.120 $28.5111 

MARCH 118 

$7 ·~ J$132.621.64 1 
S1 .4ll0.75 $24.413 34 

$ 17l526 1 I 

I I 
I 

I 

$1 ,6&4 $157~ 

SCHEDULE A-3 
(AEVlSED 8/19/931 

-
I 5534. 

($1111~ I 5.43 
($3)60) 0 12 

22.110 
22.05 

EAA 
EAA 
EAA 
EAA 
EFIA 
EFIA 
ERR 
ERR 
EAA 
ERR 
ffiR 
ERR 
EFIA 
ERR 
ffiR 
ERA 
ERR 
ERA 
ERA 
EFIA 
EAA 
EAA 
ERA 
ERA 
ERR 
ERR 

1$1501 25.711 

I 

I 

I 



COMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM SUPPLY 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: APRIL 97 Through MARCH 98 

MONTH· JUNE 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

GROSS NET MONTHLY 
RECEIPT AUOUNT AMOUNT GROSS 

I PRODUCER/SUP~UER POINT MMBtu/d UMBtu/d MMBtu 
= 1. PRIOR I 71E 350 339 10,500-- I 7995 1 724 1 -

2. PRIOR 701 2,172 
3. 0 -
4. ! 0 I -- I 0 I I 5. -6. 0 I 
7. I 0 
8. 0 
9. 0 

10. 0 
11. 0 
12. 0 
13. 0 
14_ 0 
15. 0 
16. 0 
17. 0 
18. 0 
19. 0 
20. 0 
21 . 0 
22- 0 
23. 0 
24. 0 
25. 0 
26. 1ST PAGE TOTAL: 1 074 1 039 12 672 

SCHEDULE A-4 
(REVISED 8/19/93) 

(F) 
- - (G) (H) 

MONTHLY WELLHEAD l CITYGATE 
NET PRICE PRICE 

MMBtu $/MMBtu L_LGxE)/F 
10,160 2.26 2.34 

2,102 1 2.21 2.28 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 --
0 
0 --0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
Ol 

12 261 
27. WEIGHTED AVERAGE 2.231 2.31 

NOTE: CITY GATE PRICE SHOULD NOT INCLUDE FGT TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 



COMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: 

r THEAM sAtES (FIRM) 
RESIDENTIAL 
COMMERCIAL 
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 1 
CONMERCIAL. LARGE VOL 2 

COMMERCIAL 
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 1 
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 2 

COMMERCIAL 
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 1 
COMMERCIAL LARGE VOL 2 
INTERRUPTIBLE - TRANSPORT. 
INTERRUPTIBLE 

CiJRENT M-ONTH: 
ACTUAL ESTIMA 

44,2!;9 
5,139 

13,253 
0 
0 
0 

198 
49 

0 
0 
0 

41,425 
3,355 

10,478 
0 

210 
55 

0 
0 
0 

THERM SALES AND CUSTOMER DATA 

(2,834) 
(1 ,784) 
(2.ns) 

0 
0 
0 

12 
6 
0 
0 
0 

-0.06 
-0.35 1 
-0.21 

ERR 
EAR 
ERR 

-0.12 

0.06 
0.12 
EAR 
ERR 
ERR 

173,249 
17,310 
52,549 

0 
0 
0 

107 

200 
49 
0 
0 
0 

87 
1,067 

ERR 
565,539 

9.ns 

SCHEDULE A.,.:-5 
(REVISED 10/31/95) 

190.601 1 
15,436 
48.209 

0 
0 
0 

254.246 

210 
55 
0' 
0 
0 

11 
6 
0 
0 
0 

--

0.05 
0.12 
ERA 
ERR 
ERR 
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Gas 
DeliVered 

PRIOR ENERGY 
605 Bel Air Boulevard 
Mobile, Al 36606 

SL Joe Natural Gas Comp.any. Inc 
30 1 Long Road 
Port St Joe. FL 32456 
Attn : Stuart Shoaf 
FAX. 1·904·229 8392 

INVOICE 

MMBtu 
@ 14 73 

Mn Yr DeiM!rv Bojnt Dry Pnce Gross Amount 
6/97 

Pipeltne: Florida Gas Transmission 

ST JOE NATURAl GAS 3635 2,172 $. 2.20500 
ST JOE NATURAl GAS 3635 10.500 s. 2.26000 

Invoice Total: 12.sn 

PLEASE WIRE TRANSFER PAYMENT IN 10 DAYS TO: 

SOUTHTRUST BANK OF ALABAMA 

ABA 
ACCT. OF: PRIOR ENERGY CORPORATION 

ACCOUNT 

PLEASE FAX BACKUP FOR WIRE TRANSFER TO (33-4) 470..0703 ... 

$4,789.26 
$23,730 00 

$28.519 26 

Phone (334) 47Q-0321 
Fax (334) 470-0703 

lnvotce Number 16869 
lnvotce Date. July 8. 1997 
Due Date. Net 10 

Tax Tax 
Alabama Mobdo Amount Due 

$000 sooo $4,789 26 
$0.00 sooo $23.730 00 

so.oo so.oo $28.519 26 

NET DUE: $28,519.26 
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COUPANY:ST JOE NAnJRAl GAS CO CAlCULATION OF Tltui.!-UP AND lNTFJlEST PROVlSION SCHEDUL£ A-2 

FOR THE PERIOO Of: APAIL 117 ~Sf! MARCH~ 
-=-- - = ==r:-r I S ~ ~ -CURENT MONlli: APRIL PEJUOO TO DATE 

ACruAL !ESnMATE OIFF~ I ACTVIU.. e:snMATE I DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT "' AMOUNT Y. --T!IJE-lW CAl~LAT10tJ 

t~GASCOST UNE 4. /IJ1 S!l0,473 W1 911' 1,444 0 015713 SQ0.473 W1 917 1 1,444 0 0<15713 
2 TfWISPOATAnONCOST (UNE(I+SH!-(7+8t-9)) $144,820 ~t!OO) (113.420) 8oe.:lS:le $144,820 

~~ 
(173.~ 6.oe31S311 

3TOTAL S23S.293 $63,317 (171 ,1176~ -2.7181 1 $23S,2113 $83.317 (171,11715) -2 7161 

4 RJEl AEVENJES $313,449 $83,317 ('250.131) -3915044 $313.-0W9 1153,317 1250,1311 -3.a5044 

(NET Of ~E TAX) 
5 mJE-UP(COU.ECTED) OR~ t$<S.e9151 ~.lllle) 0 0 ~55) 0 0 
6 RJEL FEVEN.JE APPUCAa..E TO P€ROO • ~553 $33.421 ('250,131) -7 4642 $283,553 1 (250,131) -7 4&42 

(UNE 4 (+or-) UNE 5) 

~j 7 TFUE-uP PROVISION - THis~ ~.280 ~.I!Qe) 

"'d 
2.614249 

~1 
2.814249 

(UNE 6 - UNE 3) I 
II INTEREST PA:MSION-'THIS ~ (21) 1$1.41 (SI ,IIIT.7) 01~ ($1 ,41 0.1G41156 

9 BEGINHIN3 OF~ 'TR.IE-LP NV ($331!1.511 1$3!511.~ (19. 0 05!SI!3Q 1$338.511 (19~ Q.CII!55IS:ID 
IN'TBEST 

10 TFUE-LP COl..L.£ClB) OA (fe'UNOEO) 

~.~ 
S2SI.1!1115 0 0 ~.~ 0 1 

0 

~OFUNE5) 

lOa FlEX AATE AEfUp,() (If ~wt .. ) $0 0 EM 

~~ 
Em 

11 TOTAL ESnMA'TEDIAClUAL 'TRJE-UP ($281 , ($3110,1 S2l ~3 027318 11281. o..2'73111 

IH 
12 BEGINNIN3 TFlJE-UP NV (3311,511 ~, 

MERESTPfDIISION Ill) 

13 EJOtoG TRJE-u> BEfORE (3511.4551 
INTEREST (12+7-5) 

14 TOTAL (12+ 1~ (718,et 

REVIS£0 15 AVfJW3E ISO" Of 14) ~ 
181NTEA:STAAlE- AAST 5.74 5.74 0 

DAY OF MONTH 
171NTERESTAATIE- RRST 5.112 5.82 0 0 

DAY Of SU8SEOJENT r.tON1H 
111 TOTAL (16+17) 11.315 11.515 0 0 

19 AIIEAAGE (50'!' Of Ill) 5.815 5.66 0 0 

20 MONTHLY AVERAGE (19/12 Momhs) 0.47333 0.47333 0 0 

21 INTERESTPFDVISION I -1417 -161;17 0.164656 

POA\AioA!I71 -? 



cow>AHY·ST JOE NAlURAL GAS CO CALCULATION Of' TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION SCHEDULE A-2 
('REVl$8) 81191a3) 

~~--------~----------------------~----~ TR.IE-t.JP CAl.Q,'lATION 
1 PUAO-W>EDGAS COST UNE 4 . A/1 

2 TRANSPORTATION COST. UNE(1 +~-(7+8+11)) 

3 TOTAL 
4 FUa R:VEN.JES 

(NET OF REVENUE TA.lQ 
5 lRJE-lJP(COLLECTED) OR AEFUI'VE:D 
6 FUEL FEVEHJE APPUCA.£l.E TO PERCXJ • 

tUNE 4 (+Of -) UNE 5) 

7 lRJE-lJP Pfa.'ISION - TliiS PEftOO 
(UNE IS - UNE $) 

8 INTet:ST f>fO.'ISION-TliiS PEP<X> (21) 

II BEGINNNl OF~ lRJE-l.f' foK> 
IN I &EST 

10 lRJE-lJP COLLECTED OA {RER.ll'«)ED) 

~EOFUNES) 

1011 FLEX RATE REFUND Col awk-te) 

11 TOTAI...ESl\MATEDI.ACTUAL. lRJE-l.f' 
+ 8+S.. 1 0+ 1 Oil) 

IN I BEST PAOVIsaoN 
12 BEGINNN3 TRJE-l.f' ~ 

INTEFEST PR:MSION ~ 
13 EN>II'G TRJE--\.JP BEFORE 

INiet:SI (12+7-5) 
14 TOTAL (12+13) 

15 AvewJE. 150" OF 14) 
US IN I BEST RATE - ARST 

DAY OF MClNlM 
17 IN'TEfi:STRATE- ARST 

OAY OF SUBSEQUENT t.AONTH 
18 TOT-'!.. (1&+11) 

111 AI/ERAGE 150" OF 18) 
20 MONTHLY AVEFW3E (19t/12 Monii'IS) 

21 INTEREST PIU.IISION 1 

s:N.644 
$141.~ 

$211 . 1881 
$243.888 

1$29.~ 
$213.,91l0 

$2.!102 

(261. 

s.eo 

11.22 

5.61 

0.47 

$58.8881 (10,958~ 

S22.C82 ,119~ 
$80,978 (130 

$80,978 (H!2.!l07) 

-j (162.4 $5~082 

1$29. (32.1198) 

~ 
o' 

0.00 

s.eo 0.00 

11.22 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

PERIOD TO DATE 

-0111 $11!0,317 1 $150,80C 

c!~ -008 
I 

-54() $21!6,164 1$&.508) 44.117 
-1 51 $44e.481 $144.2911 1 1302.1 -209 
-201 $557,334 1 $144.296 (413,0391 -288 

I 

o' 000 ($58.~ ($SI,~ 000 
- 3.1611 So487.542 $84.504 -48D 

109 SS1 .oe2 ($5a. 1.85 

0.312 ('$2. (S3. Q.24 

OZ7 ($338.511 ($351!. 0.08 

000 SS9.192 0 0 .00 

0 ERR 
(131,61 0.38 J 

If •ne 5 Ia a IWfUnd edd ID lne 4 
If lne 5 Is II cn«...-tSM ( )lutltrld tram 1M l 

0-38 

0.32 REVISED 0.312 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.32 


	10-20 No. - 2503
	10-20 No. - 2504
	10-20 No. - 2505
	10-20 No. - 2506
	10-20 No. - 2507
	10-20 No. - 2508
	10-20 No. - 2509
	10-20 No. - 2510
	10-20 No. - 2511
	10-20 No. - 2512
	10-20 No. - 2513
	10-20 No. - 2514
	10-20 No. - 2515
	10-20 No. - 2516
	10-20 No. - 2517
	10-20 No. - 2518
	10-20 No. - 2519
	10-20 No. - 2520
	10-20 No. - 2521



